1
HIGHLIGHTS 2021
DALI-2 Display 4" und 7" 2
DALI-2 Touchpanel 4
DALI-2 ROT  6
DALI-2 ROT Touch  8
DALI-2 Switch Cross NFC 9
DALI-2 MC Pushbutton Coupler 10

customlayout@
lunatone.com
Part numbering system:
Art. Nr.: 24035410-G03A
Function: 1 brightness slider, 1
tunable white slider
Menu bar: 4 scenes, on / off
Art. Nr.: 24035410-G04A
Function: 4 groups on / off,
1 brightness slider, 1 tunable
white slider
Menu bar: 4 scenes, on / off
Art. Nr.: 24035410-G02A
Function: 4 groups on / off
and dimmable with respective
arrow keys
Menu bar: 4 scenes, on / off
Art. Nr.: 24035410-G01A
Function: 1 brightness slider,
arrow keys for fine adjustment
Menu bar: 4 scenes, on / off
5
G09AG08AG07AG06AG05A
Overview DALI Cockpit – User Interface Configuration:
Devices can
also be ordered
with customer-
specific
settings!
preview:
position of
the various
buttons
settings for
each button
(max. 16
buttons)
show/hide
buttons/touch
areas in the
preview (top
left)
load image for
the Touchpanel
preview
(top left)
assigned
commands: e.g. light
intensity (%),
dimming, max, min,
scene 0-15, macros,
etc.
delete
button
the button
position is
displayed in
the preview
(top left)
selection of the
effective range:
broadcast,
groups or
individual
addresses
button function:
short press, long
press, alternating
pulses and many
other functions
Art. Nr.: 24035410-G05A
Function: 4 groups on/off and
dimmable with respective arrow

installation boxes
70 x 70 x 45
Part numbering system:
Customer-
specific
designs can be
implemented
upon request!
customlayout@
lunatone.com
Layout with 5 buttons -5TLayout with 3 buttons -3T Operating modes:
Scenes & groups
Art.Nr.: 86459338-__-L1 scene 1 scene 2 scene 3 group 0 group 1scene 1 scene 2 group 0
Scenes, groups & blinds
Art.Nr.: 86459338-__-L2 scene 1 scene 2 group 0 group 1 blindsscene 1 group 0 blinds
Tunable white & scenes
Art.Nr.: 86459338-__-L3 CW-WW brightness scene 1 scene 2 scene 3CW-WW brightness scene 1
Colour & scenes
Art.Nr.: 86459338-__-L4 RGB brightness scene 1 scene 2 scene 3RGB brightness scene 1
9
37 mm
84
 m
m
Z00 Z01 Z02
image (from left to right): RAL9010; RAL9016; black
Tip:
Configuration is
possible via the
NFC app!
page 11
Installation example Art.Nr.: 86459793-___-NFC
Part numbering system:
Cross plate with symbols for
dimming
Art.Nr. 86459793-__-Z01
Cross plate with symbols for
dimming and blind control
Art.Nr. 86459793-__-Z02
Cross plate with customer-
specific symbols
Art.Nr. 86459793-__-Z00
Individual design?
Use our online
configurator or send
an inquiry to:
customlayout@
lunatone.com
Accessories:
DALI-2 Switch Cross NFC
Pushbutton module with four programmable buttons. With the
DALI Cockpit Software, or via smartphone (NFC capable) and the
Lunatone NFC app, each button can be individually configured with
target address, button behaviour and DALI commands. In addition
to the standard functions of dimming, switching, scene recall, etc.,
predefined macros such as setting the colour temperature, dynamic
scenes and sequences, as well as user defined command lists are
supported. Several flexible standard user interfaces are available
and customer-specific designs can be implemented upon request.
The device can be ordered with factory setting “application controller”
or “instance mode”. The factory setting can be changed with the
DALI Cockpit Software or Lunatone NFC App (module “-NFC”). When
used as “application controller” the device sends direct control
commands.  In the “Instance” mode only event messages are sent
for integration in higher-level building management systems with
DALI connection, such as those from WAGO or Beckhoff. The DALI-2
Switch Cross “-NFC” supports, in addition to the configuration via
the DALI Cockpit PC Software, the adjustment of selected settings
via smartphone (NFC capable) and the Lunatone NFC app.
NAME ARTICLE NUMBER SUPPLY CURRENT
CONSUMPTION DALI
OPERATING TEMP.